PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

St	yı	es	ne	et	v	er	SI	or	I V	/1	•	1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA					
		N	lame		Execution Da	ite
William P. Voegele J	r.				05/03/2011	
Kevin P. Smith					05/04/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Extech/Exter	ior Tec	hnologies, Inc.			
Street Address:	200 Bridge S					
City:	Pittsburgh					
State/Country:	PENNSYLVA	ANIA				
Postal Code:	15223					
PROPERTY NUMBE	Гуре		Numb)er		
Г			Numb	ver		
Г	Гуре	13098)er		
Property 7	Гуре	13098)er		
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC	Гуре : E DATA		507)er		
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Гуре : E DATA (412)34	4-6114	507			
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Гуре : E DATA (412)34	4-6114 <i>Mail w</i>	507			
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (412)34 <i>be sent via US</i> 412-344 don@m	4-6114 2 <i>Mail w</i> 4-6113 ackaylav	507 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> w.com			
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	Type E DATA (412)34 be sent via US 412-344 don@m e: Donald	4-6114 • <i>Mail w</i> 4-6113 hckaylav J. McK	507 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> w.com ay, Esq.			
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (412)34 be sent via US 412-344 don@m e: Donald 801 Mcl	4-6114 <i>Mail wi</i> 4-6113 ackaylav J. McKi Neilly R	507 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> w.com ay, Esq. load			
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	Type E DATA (412)34 be sent via US 412-344 don@m e: Donald 801 Mcl	4-6114 <i>Mail wi</i> 4-6113 ackaylav J. McKi Neilly R	507 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> w.com ay, Esq.			
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (412)34 be sent via US 412-344 don@m e: Donald 801 Mcl Pittsburg	4-6114 <i>Mail wi</i> 4-6113 ackaylav J. McKi Neilly R	507 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> w.com ay, Esq. load			
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (412)34 be sent via US 412-344 don@m e: Donald 801 Mcl Pittsburg	4-6114 <i>Mail wi</i> 4-6113 ackaylav J. McKi Neilly R	507 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> w.com ay, Esq. load NNSYLVANIA 15226			
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	E DATA (412)34 be sent via US 412-344 don@m e: Donald 801 Mcl Pittsburg	4-6114 <i>Mail wi</i> 4-6113 ackaylav J. McKi Neilly R	507 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> w.com ay, Esq. load NNSYLVANIA 15226			
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	Fype E DATA (412)34 be sent via US 412-344 don@m e: Donald 801 Mcl Pittsburg T NUMBER: ER:	4-6114 <i>Mail wi</i> 4-6113 ackaylav J. McKi Neilly R	507 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> w.com ay, Esq. load NNSYLVANIA 15226			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment made by William P. Voegele, Jr. and Kevin P. Smith, hereinafter referred to as inventors, to Extech/Exterior Technologies, Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation, hereinafter referred to as assignee, having its principal office at 200 Bridge Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15223.

RECITALS

The parties recite and declare:

Inventors have invented a large-area skylight system, the invention being disclosed in and identified by a United States Patent Application, application Ser. No. 13/098,507, filed May 2, 2011.

Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the invention.

In consideration of the acceptance of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, inventors assign to assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the above-described application and in letters patent granted in the United States and in any other country, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and/or any and all applications based on improvements for said invention.

Inventors agree to cooperate with assignee such that assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights conveyed under and pursuant to this assignment. Such duty includes prompt execution of all papers, to be prepared at the expense of assignee, that are deemed necessary or desirable by assignee to perfect the conveyed rights.

The terms, covenants, and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding on inventors, their heirs, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Inventors warrant and represent that they have not entered into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict with this assignment.

The validity and construction of this agreement, and of the rights and duties of the parties, shall be governed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

In witness whereof, each party to this assignment has caused it to be executed on the dates indicated below.

PATENT REEL: 026237 FRAME: 0289 Extech/Exterior Technologies, Inc. Assignment pg. 2

Inventors:

AGRA

William P. Voegele, Jr.

Date: 5/3/11 ym

Kevin P. Smith

Date: 5-4-11

Assignee: Extech/Exterior Technologies, Inc.

By: <u>When Proveduate</u> William P. Voegele, Jr., as President

Date: <u>5/3/11</u>